

### Molina Healthcare of Texas Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update

#### Effective: January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025

Molina is updating the Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix for January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025. This is notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan. The following codes are being updated:

Fertility Preservation
Add PA
89250, 89251, 89254, 89258, 89259, 89268, 89272, 89280, 89281, 89320, 89335, 89337, 89342, 89343, 89344, 89346, 89352, 89353, 89354, 89356, S4030, S4031, 89258, 89259, 89346, S4030
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Add PA
Q5139, J1307, J3392, Q5146, J9292, J0870, J0901, J7601, J9028, J9026, Q9996, Q9997, Q9998, J0139, J1552, J2802, Q5140, Q5141, Q5142, Q5143, Q5144, Q5145, C9173
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Remove PA
J9071, J9072, J0577, J0578, Q9991, Q9992
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Deleted/Invalid Codes
C9170, C9169, J0570, J9259, J0135, J2796, J9059, J9058, Q5131, Q5132
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Non-Covered (Covered with pharmacy benefit)
J0601, J0602, J0603, J0605, J0607, J0608, J0609, J0615
Hyperbaric and Wound Care
Add PA
Q4191, Q4236, Q4248, Q4227, Q4229
Multiple Categories
Deleted/Invalid Codes
0537T, 0538T, 0539T, 0540T, 15819, 21632, 33471, 33737, 33813, 81433, 81436, 81438, C9769, G2070, G2071, G2072, 0380U, 0428U, 0564T
OP Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures
PA Update

New code 53865 replacement for C9769. Service will continue to require PA
<b>Transplant/Gene Therapy</b>
Non-Covered
J3392, J1414
<b>Transplant/Gene Therapy</b>
Deleted/Invalid Codes
C9172
<b>Transplant/Gene Therapy</b>
Add PA
38225, 38226, 38227, 38228
<b>Unlisted &amp; Miscellaneous</b>
Add PA
G2082, G2083

The process for obtaining prior authorization **has not** changed. Please complete the Prior Authorization/Service Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website under Provider/Forms.